





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION **ITANAGAR**

BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

APIC-01/2024

Dated Itanagar, the 17th June, 2024

TO

The Deputy Commissioner, Govt. of A.P., Capital Complex, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791111

Sub: - Re-fixing of the scheduled Hearing.

An appeal filed vide no. APIC-01/2024/ dated 16/09/2023 by appellant shri Byabang Noah regarding appointment Field Investigator (F.I.) (Now S.I.) appointed in the year 2016 is hereby rescheduled for hearing before the hon'ble court of shri Rinchen Dorjee, State Chief Information Commissioner, Itanagar from 4th July, 2024 to 23rd July, 2024(Tuesday) at 1030hrs. You are requested to direct The Public Information Officer (PIO), Govt. of A.P., Department Economic & Statistics, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh by quickest means to attend the hearing as rescheduled above without fail.

Nb: - PIO can avail online mode of hearing by downloading "Webex App" from google play store and may contact shri Himanshu Verma at Mob - 8319014957 for further technical assistance.

> -sd-Registrar Arunachal Pradesh Information commission Itanagar Dated Itanagar, the / Slune, 2024

Memo No. APIC-01/2024 / 4

1. The FAA-cum- Director (Economic & Statistic), Govt. of A.P., O/o Directorate of Economic & Statistic, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791111 for information and necessary action please.

2. The Public Information Officer (PIO), Govt. of A.P., Department Economic & Statistics, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791111 for information and necessary action please.

3. Shri Byabang Noah & Shri Rechi Thomas, Johang, Daath Village, Itanagar, Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791111, (M) 943628112 / 8257952356 / 9366415459.

4. Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website & sent copies via email.

5. Case file

Registrar /Dy. Registrar Arunachal Pradesh Information commission

Itanagar

Deputy Registrar Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar